Council Member Wheeler made the motion to grant a 90 (Ninety) day extension to Vernon Cox at 801 E. Broadway, (W/100 S/2 BLK 5, SECOND 

ADDN). Council Member Barnhill seconded the motion, all voted for.  

Bids were opened for the demolition of structure at 411 W. Broadway (LT 9-10, BLK 30, OT ADDN). First bid was from Emilio Garza for 

$1,300.00 (One Thousand Three Hundred Dollars). Second bid was from Juan Gonzalez for $18,500.00 (Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Dollars). 

Third bid was from C&L Trucking for $8,000.00 (Eight Thousand Dollars). Fourth bid was from Miguel’s Demolition for $9,600.00 (Nine Thousand 

Six Hundred Dollars).  

Council Member Flanagan made the motion to accept bid from C&L Trucking for $8,000.00 (Eight Thousand Dollars) to demolish structure at 411 

W. Broadway (LT 9-10, BLK 30, OT ADDN). Council Member Villa seconded the motion, and all voted for. 

Bids were opened for the construction of Council Chambers. First bid was from Mid-Tex for $690,506.00 (Six Hundred Ninety Thousand Five 

Hundred Six Dollars). Second bid was for $588,732.68 (Five Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty-Two Dollars and Sixty-Eight 

Cents). 

Council Member Flanagan made the motion to accept the bid from FEHRS for $588,732.68 (Five Hundred Eighty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred 

Thirty-Two Dollars and Sixty-Eight Cents) for the construction of Council Chambers. Council Member Hernandez seconded the motion, and all 

voted for. 

Council Member Flanagan made the motion to hire Eckert & Company CPA for the 2023-2024 Audit. Council Member Barnhill seconded the